for Engineering Services, Canal Restoration Projects and Environmental Permitting and Support; 

and 

WHEREAS, under the CSA, a Project Agreement (Work Authorization No. 1) was issued 

by the Village on October 23, 2018 with an initial termination date of January 31, 2019 and with 

a not-to-exceed cost amount of Twenty-two Thousand Five Hundred and no/100 Dollars 

($22,500.00); and 

WHEREAS, the VILLAGE has continued to utilize Wood's services for the engineering 

services associated with preparing and submitting dredging permit applications for the Village 

beyond the January 31, 2019 expiration date of the original term;

[...]

and no/100 Dollars ($5,000.00), bringing the total no-to-exceed amount to Twenty-seven Five 

Hundred and no/100 Dollars ($27,500.00) and also extend the termination date to January 31, 

2020;and 

WHEREAS, the Village Council determines that a First Amendment to the Project 

Agreement (Exhibit A) to increase the not-to-exceed amount to Twenty-seven Thousand Five 

Hundred and no/100 Dollars ($27,500.00) and extend the expiration date to January 31, 2020 is in 

the best interests of the Village. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF 

ISLAMORADA, VILLAGE OF ISLANDS, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. Recitals. The above recitals are true and correct and incorporated herein by

[...]

WHEREAS, the VILLAGE and CONSULTANT entered into a Project Agreement (Work 

Authorization No. 1 under the CSA) for engineering services for canal restoration projects and 

environmental permitting and support services dated October 23, 2018, with a termination date of 

January 31, 2019, and a not-to-exceed amount of Twenty-two Thousand Five Hundred and no/100 Dollars 

($22,500.00); and 

WHEREAS, the Village Manager extended the Project Agreement by thirty (30) days pursuant to 

the Project Agreement and no further extensions of the Project Agreement shall be effective unless 

authorized by the Village Council; and 

WHEREAS, the VILLAGE needs the continued services of CONS ULT ANT to complete required

[...]

WHEREAS, the VILLAGE and CONSULTANT desire to enter into this First Amendment to 

extend the termination date of the Project Agreement to January 31, 2020, and increase the not-to-exceed 

amount by Five Thousand and no/100 Dollars ($5,000.00) to a total of Twenty-seven Thousand Five 

Hundred and no/100 Dollars ($27,500.00); 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of mutual promises, covenants and contracts stated herein, 

and for other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, VILLAGE 

and CONSULT ANT hereby agree as follows: 

Section 1.